

Your scholarship request must be received prior to the first day of the first camp of the summer 2024 season (June 1st). Scholarships are awarded on a first come, first served basis. Use one form per family. Child/family must be a Colebrook Resident. It may take 7-10 days for camp scholarship approval.

Please Carefully Read: Limited Scholarships are available to those who qualify.

Application Criteria:

- 1. Recipient must be a resident of Colebrook
- 2. This scholarship application must be received with the camp application and payment due. Only regular camp tuition is eligible for scholarship. Late registration fees, craft fees and field trip shirt fees are not eligible and will be the applicant's responsibility.
- 3. Applicant must provide household income verification with this application (current 1040 tax form).
- 4. All other camp application materials must be correct and complete.
- 5. Scholarship requests are confidential, and the Colebrook Recreation Department will use the information on the application only to decide if applicant is qualified to receive assistance to the Summer Camp programs.
- 6. Applicants will be notified by mail when a decision has been reached regarding your scholarship request.

Application Procedure:

- 1. Submit a completed application to the Colebrook Recreation Department, 17 Bridge Street, Colebrook, NH 03576
- 2. Only requests accompanied by current income verification of household will be reviewed. (Current 1040 tax form).
- 3. Any assistance will be awarded only after the family's finances have been reviewed, together with any extenuating circumstances, and a camp registration has been verified. Please keep in mind that this is a **need-based** scholarship fund.
- 4. Applications without all necessary information will not be reviewed and you may not be notified. Please make sure that all information is filled out completely and all accompanying documents are mailed with this form.



Colebrook Recreation Department

Scholarship Application for Summer Day Camps

Your scholarship request must be received prior to the first day of the first recreation department camp of the summer (June 1, 2024). Scholarships are awarded on a first come, first served basis. Use one form per family. Child/family must be a Colebrook Resident. It may take 7-10 days for camp scholarship approval.

(The person we sh	ould contact regarding this app	lication)			
Address:	COLEDBOOK DEGI	NEW (FILE)			
(MUST BE A	COLEBROOK RESII	DENT)			
Home Phone:	Cell Ph	none:			
Father/Guardian Employer:					
Father/Guardian Employer: Work Address:		Phone:			
Mother/Guardian Employer: Phone:					
Please list ALL persons living with	h you:				
Name	Date of Birth	Occupation/ Relationship			
correct. I agree that if I am found to camp costs that my child incurs whi I agree to release and discharge the	have falsified informate le participating in the C Colebrook Recreation I and from any claims, de	pest of my knowledge the above information on this form, I will be held responsolebrook Recreation Department progrepartment, Town of Colebrook and its emands or liability of damage arising for Colebrook Recreation Department.	sible for all rams. Further, s officers,		
Parent/Guardian's Signature:		Date:			

Please complete gross income

NAME- Household members with income	Earnings from work before deductions (weekly, biweekly, monthly)	Welfare, child support, alimony (weekly, biweekly, monthly)	Pensions, retirement, SS, SSI, VA benefits	All other income/assistance		
Please check which camp you would like assistance for:						
☐ Sticks for Kids Golf Camp						
☐ Rec Camp						
☐ Drama Camp						
Any factors you would like us to consider (attach additional sheets if necessary):						

Return Application to: Colebrook Recreation Department 17 Bridge Street, Colebrook, NH 03576